Installation Manual REV:202305
Overvoltage Protections
Package Contents and Recommended Accessories
www.metel.eu                                 1/4                                www.iplog.eu
PATCH-8-101M - recommended accessory for installation in a 19" rack
It is possible to screw up to 8 overvoltage protections OVP-100M...to a 19" patch panel. For proper
functioning follow these rules:
1. Cut the yellow-green grounding wires from the overvoltage protections that are to be screwed to the

videos, case studies, and other documentation.
The package contains
• Overvoltage protection
• DIN Rail mounting kit
• Mounting kit for wall placement
• Installation Manual
This installation manual is intended for the installation of
Overvoltage protections of the production series listed below:
ORDERING NAME CODE Note
OVP-100M-HIPOE-BOX 4-448-104 Ethernet + PoE A and B
OVP-100M-BOX 4-448-107 Ethernet without PoE
Accessories:
PATCH-8-101M 4-500-211 19" patch
OVP-100M-HIPOE-IP55 4-448-109 Ethernet + PoE A and B
OVP-100M/24-BOX  4-448-103 Ethernet without PoE+24VAC
OVP-1000M/1-BOX 4-448-201 Ethernet 1Gbps
OVP-1/12/1-BOX 4-401-119 1x 12VDC/1A or 6VAC/1A
OVP-1/24/1-BOX 4-401-120 1x 24VDC/1A or 24VAC/1A
OVP-1/24/10-BOX 4-401-126 1x 24VDC/10A or 24VAC/10A
OVP-1/48/10-BOX 4-401-127 1x 48VDC/10A
OVP-2/12/1-BOX 4-401-122 2x 12VDC/1A or 6VAC/1A
OVP-2/24/1-BOX 4-401-123 2x 24VDC/1A or 24VAC/1A
OVP-1/12/3-BOX 4-401-131 1x 12VDC/3A or 6VAC/3A
OVP-1/24/3-BOX 4-401-132 1x 24VDC/3A or 12VAC/3A
Holes for screwing
overvoltage protection
Protected side
Grounding max. 10 Ω Grounding max. 10 Ω